#### 501965784 06/22/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Marchionni	02/19/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CeNes Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	Compass House, Vision Park
Internal Address:	Chivers Way, Histon
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB4 9ZR

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13292193

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: ccheung@mintz.com, ipdocketing@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Katherine Miller
Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Mintz Levin, P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43509-501C01US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine Miller

Total Attachments: 2

source=Marchionni- Cenes#page1.tif source=Marchionni- Cenes#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028428 FRAME: 0436

OP \$40,00 13292193

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Mark Marchionni	Arlington	MA

# hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
CeNes Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	ENGLAND	Compass House, Vision Park Chivers Way, Histon Cambridge, CB4 9ZR

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by me, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
METHOD FOR TREATING CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE	April 23, 1999	09/298,121

and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by Inserting above the filling date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.



thisday of, 20  Mark Marchionni		L.S.
STATE OF Macs a chuse the:  County of M 1 D D lossy :		
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribe that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and of the person whose name is subscribed that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and of the person whose name is subscribed that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and of the person whose name is subscribed to the same as his/her free act and of the person whose name is subscribed to the person whose name is not the person whose name is n	ed to the foregoing Ass	ionment, and acknowledged

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Vone 25,2004



Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028428 FRAME: 0438